
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:96
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
EMPLOYMENT UNDER JRY
JARBOM GAMLIN

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the mandays of employment generated under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana in the NER particularly in the State of Arunachal Pradesh, during 1998-99 and 1999-2000 State-wise;

(b) the budget allocations made by the Government under this scheme during this period, State-wise ; and

(c) the concrete steps being taken by the Government in generating mandays of employment ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA)

(a) The employment generated under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana in the NER including Arunachal Pradesh during 1998-99 and 1999-
2000 is as per Annexure-I.

(b) The budget allocations made by the Centre and the State Governments under Jawahar Rozgar Yojana during 1998-99 and 1999-
2000 are as per Annexure-II.

(c) Jawahar Rozgar Yojana has been restructured, streamlined and renamed as Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana (JGSY) w.e.f.
01.4.1999. The primary objective of JGSY is creation of need based infrastructure facilities in rural areas. The new program also envisages provision of supplementary wage employment to the rural poor by taking up, as far as possible, labour intensive works with sustainable low cost technology.

Annexure-I

Statement referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha unstarred Qu.No.96 due for reply on 24.2.2000.
Mandays Generation during 1998-99 & 1999-2000 Under JRY/JGSY


       (in lakh)
Sl.No State/U.Ts  1998-99   1999-2000

   Annual Achieve- Achievement
   Target ment upto Nov`99

1 ARUNACHAL PR. 7.97  3.96  1.78
2 ASSAM  144.36  199.57  187.55
3 MANIPUR  6.92  5.59  0.54
4 MEGHALAYA 10.22  5.91  2.76
5 MIZORAM  1.84  4.36  1.00
6 NAGALAND 9.82  23.73  2.03
7 SIKKIM  2.29  6.13  0.82
8 TRIPURA  18.02  34.72  12.11

Annexure-II

Statement refered to in part (b) of Lok Sabha unstarred Q.No..96 due for reply on 24-2-2000


Allocation under JRY/JGSY during 1998-99 & 1999-2000


       (Rs.in lakh)

Sl. State/U.Ts Allocation    Allocation
No.   Central State Total  Central State Total

   (1998-99)   (1999-2000)

1 ARUNACHAL PR. 257.32 64.33 321.65  204.90 68.30 273.20
2 ASSAM  6686.18 1671.55 8357.73  5324.02 1774.67 7098.69
3 MANIPUR  448.24 112.06 560.30  356.92 118.97 475.89
4 MEGHALAYA 502.19 125.55 627.74  399.88 133.29 533.17
5 MIZORAM  116.21 29.05 145.26  92.53 30.84 123.38
6 NAGALAND 344.48 86.12 430.60  274.30 91.43 365.73
7 SIKKIM  128.66 32.17 160.83  102.45 34.15 136.60
8 TRIPURA  809.31 202.33 1011.64  644.43 214.81 859.24
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